subject property as of January 11, 2024, including the park owned trailers on the land to be: 

ONE MILLION FORTY AND THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$1,040,000 

Based upon further analysis, as of January 11, 2024, excluding the park owned models, I estimate the market value of the subject property to 
be:  

NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$962,000 

Respectfully submitted, 

ISAACS REAL ESTATE SERVICES INC 

Holly  B. Isaacs  
State Certified General Real Estate Appraiser RZ1873 

CERTIFICATE OF APPRAISAL 

. The statements of fact contained in this report are true and correct.

[...]

Based upon my inspection of the subject property and its environs together with my market research, analyses and professional judgment, I conclude 
that the market value of the fee simple estate, under prevailing market conditions, as of January 11, 2024 is: 

ONE MILLION FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($1,040,000) 

APPRAISAL REPORT 

Real Estate Appraised:  The subject is identified as a 13 pad mobile home park, located at the end of an  Old 
Somerset Acres Lane, a residential street. The subject is located at the dead end of the 
road.  

Client: Bay Area Lending – Tampa, FL

[...]

comparable sales were adjusted for differences in characteristics, such as locational characteristics, density, age/condition at time of sale, park quality 

and percentage of park-owned units. Minimal adjustments were required.  

In my opinion, the Market Value of the subject property is best indicated at $80,000 per occupied trailer pad at: 

13 pads @ $80,000 per unit = $1,040,000   

ONE MILLION FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$1,040,000  

Sales Comparison Grid – Excluding Trailers 

Sales Grid Subject: Sale One Sale Two 
Sale 

Three 
Sale Four Sale Five 

Address 
20312 Old 
Somerset  

126 21st St 
Nw 

11398 
Castleberry  

8504 
Symmes 1307 Sinclair